#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM442501

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the execution date and change to merger effective date June 16, 2017 previously recorded on Reel 006098 Frame 0281. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the execution date of June 16, 2017 for the merger.
SEQUENCE:	2

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stone Valley Mortgage, Inc.	FORMERLY RPM Mortgage, Inc.	06/16/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LENDUSA, LLC	
Street Address:	3240 Stone Valley Road West	
City:	Alamo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94507	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87231605	AMERICAN EAGLE MORTGAGE
Serial Number:	87146462	LENDUS
Serial Number:	87146486	LENDUS
Serial Number:	87146478	LENDUS
Serial Number:	87231593	AEM MORTGAGE
Serial Number:	86537449	SMORTGAGE
Registration Number:	5173344	ADVANCE APPROVAL
Registration Number:	5013011	HOME ON TIME.
Registration Number:	5002648	CAN DO. WILL DO.
Registration Number:	4944098	RPM MORTGAGE
Registration Number:	4907356	RPM MORTGAGE
Serial Number:	87171010	RPM ADVANCE APPROVAL

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6507986701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006150 FRAME: 0740

900420506

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-798-6700

**Email:** pltrademarks@klgates.com, kim.campos@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Britt L. Anderson Address Line 1: 630 Hansen Way

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1402285.00022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Britt L. Anderson
SIGNATURE:	/Britt L. Anderson/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=cover sheet with merger document#page1.tif source=cover sheet with merger document#page2.tif source=cover sheet with merger document#page3.tif source=cover sheet with merger document#page4.tif

# CH \$315.00 87231

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM433740

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/15/2017

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stone Valley Mortgage, Inc.	FORMERLY RPM Mortgage, Inc.	06/15/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LendUSA, LLC	
Street Address:	3240 Stone Valley Road West	
City:	Alamo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94507	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87231605	AMERICAN EAGLE MORTGAGE
Serial Number:	87146462	LENDUS
Serial Number:	87146486	LENDUS
Serial Number:	87146478	LENDUS
Serial Number:	87231593	AEM MORTGAGE
Serial Number:	86537449	SMORTGAGE
Registration Number:	5173344	ADVANCE APPROVAL
Registration Number:	5013011	HOME ON TIME.
Registration Number:	5002648	CAN DO. WILL DO.
Registration Number:	4944098	RPM MORTGAGE
Registration Number:	4907356	RPM MORTGAGE
Serial Number:	87171010	RPM ADVANCE APPROVAL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6507986701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-798-6700

Email: pltrademarks@klgates.com, kim.campos@klgates.com

Page 1

## Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"STONE VALLEY MORTGAGE, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "LENDUSA, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "LENDUSA,
LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2017, AT 6:07 O'CLOCK
P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2017 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

HAYS OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

6279796 8100M SR# 20174784067

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202719611 Date: 06-15-17

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:07 PM 06:15:2017
FILED 06:07 PM 06:15:2017
SR 20174784067 - File Number 6279296

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

### STONE VALLEY MORTGAGE, INC., a California corporation

#### WITH AND INTO

LENDUSA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

June 15, 2017

Pursuant to the provisions of Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned, LendUSA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Company"), hereby certifies the following for the purpose of merging (the "Merger") Stone Valley Mortgage, Inc., a California corporation (the "Merging Corporation") with and into the Surviving Company, with the Surviving Company as the surviving limited liability company following the Merger.

- 1. The Surviving Company is the surviving limited liability company, and the Merging Corporation is being merged into Surviving Company.
- An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger") has been approved and executed by both the Merging Corporation and the Surviving Company.
  - 3. The name of the surviving limited liability company is "LendUSA, LLC."
- 4. The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 3240 Stone Valley Road West, Alamo, California 94507, the principal place of business of the Surviving Company.
- 5. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by Surviving Company on request, without cost, to any member of the Surviving Company or shareholder of the Merging Corporation.
  - 6. The Merger shall be effective on June 16, 2017 at 12:01 a.m. (Eastern Time).

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

500360781.v4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed on its behalf by an authorized person as of the date set forth above.

LENDUSA, LLC

a Delaware limited liability company

By: Ava Noack Its: Chief Financial Officer

2